Table of Contents
Quick Product Informationa ...................................................................................................................1
How To Order and Packaging Dimension/Quantity ..............................................................................2
The Outlines and External Dimensions of Capacitors .........................................................................3
General Purpose Caps (6.3V~100V) .......................................................................................................4
Ultra-small Caps (01R5 series) ..............................................................................................................9
Middle & High Voltage Caps (200V~3kV) .............................................................................................10

2
How to Order and
Packaging Dimension/Quantity
HOW TO ORDER
Type of MLCC 0805 B 104 K 500 C T
Size Dielectric
 B=X7R
Capacitance
by no. of zeros.
And R is in place
of decimal point.
Tolerance Rated voltage
by no. of zeros.
And R is in place
of decimal point.
6R3=6.3 Vdc
100=10 Vdc
160=16 Vdc
101=100 Vdc
201=200 Vdc
631=630 Vdc
Termination
Termination
Packaging
cassette
T=7” reeled
G=13” reeled
0612 (1632)
RF 03
Series
MG=Automotive Cap.
Size
Inch :
03=0201
31=1206
32=1210
Y 4 C 3
Type
Y=Capacitor
array
Cap. Nr. Termination
pitch
3=0.03  inch
2=0.02  inch
PACKAGING STYLE AND QUANTITY
Size Thickness (mm)/Symbol
Paper tape Plastic tape
7” reel 13” reel 7” reel 13” reel
0.20±0.02 V - - -
0201 (0603) 0.30±0.03 - -
N - -
- -
- - -
H - - -
- -
X - -
H - -
0.60±0.10 A - -
B - -
T - -
- -
I - -
1206 (3216)
B - -
T - -
C - -
J - -
- -
1.60±0.20 G - -
- -
T - -
C - -
- -
1.60±0.20 G - - -

Capacitance change
Termination Ni/Sn (lead-free termination)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
HH 15 N 100 G 500 C T
Series
HH=High Q/ Low
ESR
Size (Inch (mm))
15=0402 (1005)
Dielectric
N=NP0(C0G)
Capacitance
100=10x10
0
=10pF
Tolerance Rated voltage
500=50 VDC
Termination
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
Packaging
T=7” reeled
* Please refer to page 2 “ How to order” for more information.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
High Q / Low ESR Capacitors
HH Series
HH series, 0402 HH series, 0603
14
CAPACITANCE RANGE
DIELECTRIC NP0
SIZE 0402 0603 0805
RATED VOLTAGE (VDC) 16 25 50 16 25 50 100 50 100 200,250 500,630
0.5pF (0R5)  N^  N^  N^  S^  S^  S^  S^ B B
0.6pF (0R6)  N^  N^  N^  S^  S^  S^  S^ B B

Capacitance change
Termination Ni/Sn (lead-free termination)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
RF 15 N 100 G 500 C T
Series
RF=Microwave
Size (Inch (mm))
15=0402 (1005)
Dielectric
N=NP0
Capacitance
100=10x10
0
=10pF
Tolerance Rated voltage
500=50 VDC
Termination
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
Packaging
T=7” reeled
* Please refer to page 2 “ How to order” for more information.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Microwave Capacitors
RF Series
16
CAPACITANCE RANGE
DIELECTRIC NP0
SIZE 0201 0402 0603 0805
RATED VOLTAGE
(VDC)
6.3 10 25 50 25 50 100 50 100 250 50 100 250 500
0.1pF (0R1) L L L L N N N
0.2pF (0R2) L L L L N N N

Capacitance characteristic
Termination Ni/Sn (lead-free termination)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
SH 31 N 100 D 501 C T
Series
SH=With Ag polymer
SG=With Cu polymer
Size (Inch (mm))
31=1206 (3216)
Dielectric
N=NP0(C0G)
Capacitance
100=10x10
0
=10pF
Tolerance Rated voltage
501=50 VDC
Termination
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
Packaging
T=7” reeled
* Please refer to page 2 “ How to order” for more information.
PACKAGING DIMENSION AND QUANTITY
Size L(mm) W(mm) Thickness (mm)/Symbol
Paper tape Plastic tape
7” reel 13” reel 7” reel 13” reel
0603 (1608)
S 4,000 15,000 - -
0.10
X 4,000 15,000 - -
0805 (2012)
A 4,000 15,000 - -
B 4,000 15,000 - -
D - - 3,000 10,000
I - - 3,000 10,000
1206 (3216)
B 4,000 15,000 - -
C - - 3,000 10,000
- - 3,000 10,000
D - - 3,000 10,000
G - - 2,000 10,000
P - - 2,000 9,000
1210 (3225)
C - - 3,000 10,000
D - - 3,000 10,000
G - - 2,000 10,000
K - - 1,000 6,000
M - - 1,000 6,000
1808 (4520)
D - - 2,000 -
K - - 1,000 -
1812 (4532)
D - - 1,000 -
K - - 1,000 -
M - - 500 3,000
                   Unit: pieces
18
Soft Termination Capacitors
SH/ SG  Series
CAPACITANCE RANGE(SH Series)
     NP0 Dielectric
DIELECTRIC NP0
SIZE 0603 0805 1206 1210 1808
RATED VOLTAGE
(VDC)
25,50,